## 900225569 06/13/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adams Rite Manufacturing Co.		11/14/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.B. Fenn & Son, Inc.	
Street Address:	320 Camer Drive	
City:	Bensalem	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3168690	EXTRUDART

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6104919205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6104919201
Email: cce@fxclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia C. Ely, RP, Paralegal Address Line 1: 700 American Avenue, Suite 204

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia C. Ely, RP, Paralegal
Signature:	/Cynthia C. Ely/
Date:	06/13/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=assigntrademrk.fenn#page1.tif

\_\_OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0275

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADAMS RITE MANUFACTURING CO., 260 Santa Fe Street, Pomona, CA 91767, a California corporation, has adopted and is using the mark EXTRUDART for which it has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 78/788, 265 now U.S. Registration No. 3,168,690 dated November 7, 2006; and

WHEREAS, A.B. FENN & SON, INC., dba Commercial Door Systems, 320 Camer Drive, Bensalem, PA 19020, a Pennsylvania corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said U.S. Registration No. 3,168,690;

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ADAMS RITE MANUFACTURING CO., does hereby assign unto said A.B. FENN & SON, INC., dba Commercial Door systems, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark and said U.S. Registration No. 3,168,690.

Adams Rite Manufacturing Co.

Dated: November 14, 2006

Richard S. Kreidel, President/CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 06/13/2012